# Terms and Conditions – Ice Break Esky Promotion 2020

# 1) The promotion

The promotion is the Ice Break Esky promotion (**Promotion**).

#### 2) The Promoter

The promoter of the Promotion is Vantage Fuels Pty Ltd ACN 151 023 040 of 7 Woodlands Court, Bendigo East, Victoria, phone: (03) 5441 0600 (**Promoter**).

### 3) Entry requirements

To enter the Promotion, a person must:

- a) purchase any two Ice Break 500 ml products from the Promoter's Participating Store;
- b) add their name and phone number to their receipt (Entry Form); and
- c) deposit the Entry Form in the box provided at the Participating Store (collectively, **Entry Requirements**).

### 4) Winner consents

If an entrant becomes a winner of the Promotion, the entrant agrees to:

- a) the Promoter (or an agent or employee of the Promoter) taking their picture (Image);
  and:
- b) their name and Image being published by the Promoter on its website, in any social media account operated by the Promoter and in any other promotional material produced by the Promoter for an unlimited period of time and without remuneration of any kind.

### 5) Competition timetable

#### a) Promotion opens

The Promotion opens on Saturday, 20 June 2020.

### b) Promotion closes

The Promotion closes at 12.00 pm on Thursday, 6 August 2020.

#### c) Winners drawn

The winners of the Promotion will be drawn on Friday, 7 August 2020 (Draw Date).

### 6) Number of entries

An entrant may enter the Promotion as many times as they would like provided that the Entry Requirements are satisfied with respect to each entry.

## 7) The Prize

The prize is listed in the table below (Prize):

Prize Description	Number of Prizes Available	Value of Prize
43 Litre Cool Ice "Ice Break Esky"	1	\$200

The Prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash.

### 8) Promotion draw

- a) On the Draw Date, the store manager from the Participating Store will choose the winner of the Promotion by random selection from all valid Entry Forms at the Participating Store;
- b) The name of the winner of the Promotion will be published on the Promoter's website (www.bowserbean.com.au) on and from the Draw Date for a period of 30 days.
- c) The winner will be notified of their win within five days of the Draw Date on the contact number provided in the Entry Form.

### 9) Prize collection

Unless otherwise agreed by the Promoter, the Prize must be collected in person by the winner of the Promotion on or before **7 November 2020** (**Prize Collection Date**) from the Participating Store.

If the Prize has not been collected by the winner on or before the Prize Collection Date, the Prize may, at the discretion of the Promoter, be re-drawn (in the manner and on the terms set out in paragraph 8). The new winner (**New Winner**) will be notified of their win in the manner set out in paragraph 8. The New Winner and the Promoter will agree on a date to collect the Prize (**New Winner Prize Collection Date**). If the Prize is not collected by the New Winner on or before the New Winner Prize Collection Date, the Promoter may, in its sole discretion, donate the Prize to a charitable organisation of its choosing.

### 10) Acceptance of terms and conditions

Taking part in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions. The Promoter's decision in relation to the Promotion is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

#### 11) Disclaimer

The winner should ensure that the Prize is used in accordance with the manufacturer's directions, recommendations and/ or instructions (as stated on the Prize packaging).

To the extent permitted by law, the Promoter, its employees, directors and agents will not be liable in respect of any claim for any loss or damage (including loss of profits or anticipated profits, loss of use of capital or revenue, or for any punitive, exemplary, special, incidental or consequential loss or damage or the like (**Loss**)) resulting from or related in any way to entry in the Promotion or the Prize.

To the extent permitted by law, Promoter's liability for any loss (including Loss) is limited, at the discretion of the Promoter, to the replacement of the Prize or supply of equivalent goods to the Prize.

## 12) Participating Store

The Promotion is open at the Promoter's store located in Mansfield (**Participating Store**) located at 145 Mt Buller Road, Mansfield, VIC, 3722.